Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-2510
25-2513
25-2515
25-2516
25-2517
25-2520
25-2522
25-2525
25-2526
25-2527
25-2528
25-2529
25-2532
25-2537
25-2539
25-2544
25-2546
25-2547
25-2555
25-2556
25-2557
25-2558
25-2559
25-2562
25-2563

7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/12/2025
7/12/2025
7/12/2025
7/12/2025
7/13/2025
7/13/2025
7/13/2025
7/13/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/15/2025
7/15/2025

Time
7:44AM
11:22AM
12:48 PM
1:52PM
2:10PM
4:15PM
6:35PM
6:49PM
10:02PM
10:25PM
2:58AM
5:27AM
12:07PM
10:51PM
12:01AM
1:06PM
3:39PM
3:46PM
11:59AM
1:35PM
3:59PM
7:05PM
8:35PM
3:30AM
3:34AM

Offense

UNWANTED SUBJECT

THEFT

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

IDENTITY THEFT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
PARKING COMPLAINTS
UNWANTED SUBJECT

FOUND ANIMAL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DISTURBANCE

FIREWORKS

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

UNWANTED SUBJECT

DOG AT LARGE

FRAUD

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION
DISTURBANCE

RETAIL THEFT

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

Location

1950 MANNHEIM RD

1900 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE

2800 BLK DENTON CT

1500 BLK HIGHRIDGE PKWY

1000 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

2500 BLK WOLF RD

BOEGER AVE & MARTINDALE DR
11000 BLK EATON CT

5 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
BEDFORD ST & BECKET AVE
ROOSEVELT RD & EVERS AVE

1500 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE

10200 ROOSEVELT RD

10300 BLK DICKENS ST

1500 BLK BOEGER AVE
CANTERBURY ST & BALMORAL AVE
10141 ROOSEVELT RD
WESTCHESTER BLVD & ROOSEVELT RD
1400 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
ROOSEVELT RD & BRISTOL AVE
1200 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
2128 MANNHEIM RD

10345 ROOSEVELT RD

2600 BLK SOMERSET DR

2600 BLK STRATFORD AVE



25-2565
25-2566
25-2569
25-2574
25-2578
25-2581
25-2582
25-2586
25-2587
25-2590
25-2591
25-2593
25-2594
25-2595
25-2598
25-2600
25-2604
25-2605

25-2561

25-2572

7/15/2025
7/15/2025
7/15/2025
7/15/2025
7/16/2025
7/16/2025
7/16/2025
7/16/2025
7/17/2025
7/17/2025
7/17/2025
7/17/2025
7/17/2025
7/17/2025
7/17/2025
7/17/2025
7/17/2025
7/17/2025

07/14/2025

07/15/2025

1:12PM
3:34PM
4:55PM
10:33PM
10:46AM
1:29PM
4:54PM
10:58PM
12:33AM
10:55AM
12:19PM
12:56PM
2:01PM
2:33PM
5:21PM
7:56PM
9:29PM
9:33PM

10:13PM

9:21PM

RETAIL THEFT

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
PARKING COMPLAINTS

PARKING COMPLAINTS

FRAUD

THEFT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
TELEPHONE THREAT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

THEFT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION
RETAIL THEFT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

TRAFFIC ARREST

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 27 year old male from Westchester, IL was
cited for Driving in the Wrong Lane, Registration
Suspended for Insurance, and Expired Driver's License.
The 27 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and
given a court date at the 4th District Cook County
Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

TRAFFIC ARREST

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 51 year old male from Chicago, IL was cited
for Improper Lane Usage, Impeding the flow of Traffic, and
Driving while License Cancelled. The 51 year old was
released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at
the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

10201 ROOSEVELT RD

800 BLK BRISTOL AVE

1900 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
3020 WOLF RD

1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
2600 BLK BOEGER AVE

3000 BLK WOLF RD

600 BLK BRISTOL AVE
MANNHEIM RD & KIPLING ST
2300 BLK STRATFORD AVE
11000 31ST ST

2300 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
MANNHEIM RD & DICKENS ST
BEDFORD ST & BECKET AVE
3000 BLK DOWNING AVE
2128 MANNHEIM RD

10141 ROOSEVELT RD

1400 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD

ROOSEVELT RD & BOEGER AVE



