

## **Westchester Police Department**

**Weekly Blotter** 

Incident#	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	Offense	<u>Location</u>
25-2510	7/11/2025	7:44AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	1950 MANNHEIM RD
25-2513	7/11/2025	11:22AM	THEFT	1900 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
25-2515	7/11/2025	12:48 PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	2800 BLK DENTON CT
25-2516	7/11/2025	1:52PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1500 BLK HIGHRIDGE PKWY
25-2517	7/11/2025	2:10PM	IDENTITY THEFT	1000 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
25-2520	7/11/2025	4:15PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	2500 BLK WOLF RD
25-2522	7/11/2025	6:35PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	BOEGER AVE & MARTINDALE DR
25-2525	7/11/2025	6:49PM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	11000 BLK EATON CT
25-2526	7/11/2025	10:02PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	5 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
25-2527	7/11/2025	10:25PM	FOUND ANIMAL	BEDFORD ST & BECKET AVE
25-2528	7/12/2025	2:58AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	ROOSEVELT RD & EVERS AVE
25-2529	7/12/2025	5:27AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1500 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
25-2532	7/12/2025	12:07PM	DISTURBANCE	10200 ROOSEVELT RD
25-2537	7/12/2025	10:51PM	FIREWORKS	10300 BLK DICKENS ST
25-2539	7/13/2025	12:01AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	1500 BLK BOEGER AVE
25-2544	7/13/2025	1:06PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	CANTERBURY ST & BALMORAL AVE
25-2546	7/13/2025	3:39PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10141 ROOSEVELT RD
25-2547	7/13/2025	3:46PM	DOG AT LARGE	WESTCHESTER BLVD & ROOSEVELT RD
25-2555	7/14/2025	11:59AM	FRAUD	1400 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-2556	7/14/2025	1:35PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	ROOSEVELT RD & BRISTOL AVE
25-2557	7/14/2025	3:59PM	BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION	1200 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-2558	7/14/2025	7:05PM	DISTURBANCE	2128 MANNHEIM RD
25-2559	7/14/2025	8:35PM	RETAIL THEFT	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
25-2562	7/15/2025	3:30AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	2600 BLK SOMERSET DR
25-2563	7/15/2025	3:34AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	2600 BLK STRATFORD AVE

25-2	2565	7/15/2025	1:12PM	RETAIL THEFT	10201 ROOSEVELT RD
25-2	2566	7/15/2025	3:34PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	800 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-2	2569	7/15/2025	4:55PM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	1900 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
25-2	2574	7/15/2025	10:33PM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	3020 WOLF RD
25-2	2578	7/16/2025	10:46AM	FRAUD	1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-2	2581	7/16/2025	1:29PM	THEFT	2600 BLK BOEGER AVE
25-2	2582	7/16/2025	4:54PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	3000 BLK WOLF RD
25-2	2586	7/16/2025	10:58PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	600 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-2	2587	7/17/2025	12:33AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	MANNHEIM RD & KIPLING ST
25-2	2590	7/17/2025	10:55AM	TELEPHONE THREAT	2300 BLK STRATFORD AVE
25-2	2591	7/17/2025	12:19PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	11000 31ST ST
25-2	2593	7/17/2025	12:56PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	2300 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
25-2	2594	7/17/2025	2:01PM	THEFT	1800 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
25-2	2595	7/17/2025	2:33PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & DICKENS ST
25-2	2598	7/17/2025	5:21PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	BEDFORD ST & BECKET AVE
25-2	2600	7/17/2025	7:56PM	BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION	3000 BLK DOWNING AVE
25-2	2604	7/17/2025	9:29PM	RETAIL THEFT	2128 MANNHEIM RD
25-2	2605	7/17/2025	9:33PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10141 ROOSEVELT RD
25-2	2561	07/14/2025	10:13PM	TRAFFIC ARREST	1400 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
				WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 27 year old male from Westchester, IL was cited for Driving in the Wrong Lane, Registration Suspended for Insurance, and Expired Driver's License. The 27 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	
25-2	2572	07/15/2025	9:21PM	TRAFFIC ARREST  WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 51 year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Improper Lane Usage, Impeding the flow of Traffic, and Driving while License Cancelled. The 51 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	ROOSEVELT RD & BOEGER AVE

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.